

OD-4

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/7/2025

VEDIC TRACOM PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
JYOTE PROPERTIES AND ORS.

BEFORE: The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: February 6, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

The Court: Mr. Sujit Banerjee, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for leave to correct the year of Letters Patent in the prayer portion, concise statement and in paragraph 19 of the plaint.

Considering the submission made by the counsel to the plaintiff, leave is granted to the Advocate on Record of the plaintiff to correct the year as 1865 instead of 1862 in the prayer portion, concise statement and in paragraph 19 of the plaint in course of the day.

Let the matter appear on 12th February, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

DB