

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/1/2025
In
CS No. 7 of 2025
VEDIC TRACOM PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
JYOTE PROPERTIES AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 16th July, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Sujit Baneerjee, Adv.
Through VC
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Sunanda Samanta, Adv.
For the plaintiff/petitioner.

The Court:- Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

This is an application under the provision of Chapter XIII A of the Original Side Rules of this Court filed in a suit for recovery of money, lent and advanced.

The defendants remain unrepresented on an earlier occasion as also today.

However, for the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned for the day. The learned advocate for the plaintiff shall serve a further notice to the defendants and their advocate. It is made clear that in the next date, if the respondents remain unrepresented despite service, the matter will be heard in their absence of the said defendants.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)