

IA No. GA 1 of 2025

In

CS No. 7 of 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

VEDIC TRACOM PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
JYOTE PROPERTIES AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 5th August, 2025.

The Court :- No one appears in support of the application even at the second call though the matter is appearing under the heading "Chamber Applications For Final Disposal". No one has sought for any adjournment. No one has also applied for link to represent the applicant through virtual mode.

The application (IA No. GA 1 of 2025 in CS No. 7 of 2025) is dismissed for default.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)