

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA NO: GA/1/2025
IN
CS No. 7 of 2025
VEDIC TRACOM PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
JYOTE PROPERTIES AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 23rd April, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. M. Gupta, Adv.

For the plaintiff

THE COURT: Affidavit-in-reply filed in Court today is taken on record.

The defendants remain unrepresented.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, let this matter appear in the monthly list of May 2026.

The plaintiff should communicate this order to the defendants and/or their advocate.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/