

OD-9

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/1/2025
IN
CS/7/2025
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

VEDIC TRACOM PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
JYOTE PROPERTIES & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 17th June, 2026.

Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Sunanda Samanta, Adv.
. . . for the plaintiff.

Ms. Debashree Das, Adv.
.. . for defendants.

The Court : It is submitted on behalf of the defendants/respondents that the learned Advocate engaged to represent the said defendants/respondents is ill and is not in a position to attend the Court or conduct the matter virtually.

Let this matter be adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of July, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)