

IA No.GA/1/2025
IN
CS/7/2025
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

VEDIC TRACOM PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
JYOTE PROPERTIES & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 23rd July, 2026.

Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
. . . .for the plaintiff.

The Court : This application has been appearing in the list on a regular basis but the same had to be adjourned at the instance of the defendants or due to nonappearance of the defendants.

Only for the ends of justice, this matter is adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of August, 2026.

The plaintiff shall serve a notice upon the defendants intimating the defendants about the next date. It is made clear that in the event the defendants remain unrepresented on the next date despite service, the matter will be taken up in their absence.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)